

## PRESS RELEASE

# **OF AFTERNOON TEA & TRADITIONS**

**Cameron Highlands, Malaysia:** Mention 'afternoon tea' and the image conjured is one of gentility, dainty pastries on delicate china, warm scones, sweet strawberries and clotted cream, sipping copious cups of fragrant tea.

At the Cameron Highlands Resort, the time-honoured ritual of afternoon tea is presented to perfection within the comfortable confines of the Jim Thompson Tea Room. Set amidst tea plantations and rolling hills, this tranquil boutique hideaway promises the splendour and romance of Cameron Highlands' grand colonial heritage.

Linger over a mouthwatering selection of finger sandwiches; light-as-air sweet and savoury pastries and delicious home-baked scones served with Devonshire clotted cream and homemade strawberry jam. Complementing this spread is a wide selection of exquisite Cameron Highlands teas. The tea room is furnished with finest quality Jim Thompson fabrics and the ambience is warm and cheery, embodying the charm of an English colonial home and making it a cosy, elegant afternoon tea retreat. Endearingly referred to as the little corner of England in Asia, Cameron Highlands Resort is the perfect place to partake in this English tradition.

The English Afternoon Tea is priced at MYR 75.00 per person, MYR 130.00 for two persons, and is available daily from 3.00p.m. - 6.00p.m. Prices quoted are in Ringgit Malaysia, inclusive of 6% SST.

###





### About Cameron Highlands Resort

Cameron Highlands Resort is a tranquil 56-room hideaway set amidst tea plantations and rolling hills. This colonial style boutique resort with its vast leather couches, timber beamed ceilings and crackling fireplaces promises all the splendour, romance and nostalgia of Cameron Highlands' grand heritage. Spa Village Cameron Highlands with treatments steeped in the restorative properties of tea draws inspiration from age-old secrets of local ingredients. This intimate classic hotel perfect for the sophisticated traveller looking to escape and experience intimate country-style living.

www.cameronhighlandsresort.com

#### About YTL Hotels

YTL Hotels owns and manages a prestigious collection of award-winning resorts, hotels, boutique experiences and Spa Villages with a hospitality footprint across Malaysia, Thailand, Indonesia, China, Japan, Australia, France and the United Kingdom, including Pangkor Laut Resort, voted the world's best resort in 2003 by Condé Nast Traveller UK. The group also co-owns the Eastern & Oriental Express luxury train. The Gainsborough Bath Spa, the only hotel in Bath to be part of the Leading Hotels of the World's collection of legendary hotels, was named the 2017 Condé Nast Traveller Awards World's Top 100. The portfolio also encompasses the ownership management of a number of Marriott properties in Australia and Kuala Lumpur as well as properties under the brand's prestigious Autograph Collection banner. The Ritz-Carlton, Koh Samui is the latest addition to join this partnership. Future plans include the first Ritz-Carlton Reserve in Japan which is set to complement YTL Hotels' master plan for Niseko Village.

With each new experience that it presents, the company strives to embrace and highlight the natural essence of culture, character and tradition of its surroundings. YTL Hotels is the hospitality arm of YTL Corporation Berhad. Visit <u>http://www.ytlhotels.com/</u> for more information and follow us on our social media platforms for #TreasuredPlacesTreasuredMoments.

Facebook: <u>www.facebook.com/ytlhotels</u>

Instagram: www.instagram.com/ytlhotels

YouTube: <u>www.youtube.com/ytlhotels</u>

#### IMAGES

For high-resolution images, please visit <u>www.ytlhotels.com/mediagallery</u> and register for immediate access. For reservations and enquiries, please contact YTL Travel Centre at +60 3 2783 1000 or email travelcentre@ytlhotels.com.my

#### FOR MEDIA ENQUIRIES

| Geraldine Dreiser                          | Jessica Yong                         |
|--|--------------------------------------|
| Vice President, Marketing & Communications | Director, Marketing & Communications |
| Email: geraldine@ytlhotels.com.my          | Email: jessica.yong@ytlhotels.com.my |



A YTL CLASSIC HOTEL